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HPAE Local 5105 Officer and Rep list 

March 2024 

 

OFFICERS 

 

President – Sheryl Mount - itsme0063@verizon.net 609-354-8065(PACU) 

 

Vice President– Beth Cohen - tokidsbeth@aol.com 856-296-6439 (SPA) 

Secretary/Treasurer-Melody Schantz – melodyschantz@gmail.com 856-296-0386 (SPA) 

Grievance Chair–Bonnie Terwilliger - bltwigg.18@verizon.net 609-230-0224 (Cath Lab)  

 

 

REPS by Area 

 

Health Promotion 

 

Occupational Health (VIRTUA at Work) 

     

HOSPITAL AREAS 

 

Emergency Dept 

Peter Latini    609-540-6540   Platini39@gmail.com 

Melanie Polizzi   856-745-6840  melanie.broughman8@gmail.com  

Angela Travia   609-876-3519  atravia0618@yahoo.com 

Rose Nguyen   856-426-9746  rosenguyen2010@gmail.com 

 

ICU/CCU 

Robyn Gowdy    856-359-5871   rhrn9@aol.com  

Courtney Johnson  908-458-2333  courtjohnson26@gmail.com 

Rebecca Groeber  267-797-6784  rebcgroeber@gmail.com 

Amanda Pearson  609-257-8177  pearsonrnbsn@gmail.com 

          

Rapid Response Team 

 

 

2North/PCU 

Michelle Wilbert  609-206-7857  michwil45@yahoo.com 

Brittani Anfield   609-346-5382  banfield_3891@yahoo.com 

Jenna Sizemore   609-617-2789  candy20195@comcast.net 

Ali Williams   715-642-3177  alesiakwilliams@gmail.com 

 

Med Surg Areas 

 

Med Surg- Per Diem 

Patti Travaglio   609-510-8656  pattythecook08@yahoo.com 

Lisa Hopkins   609-320-4257  lisanammon@hotmail.com 

Andrea Akins   856-656-6739  aeakins14@gmail.com 

Meghan Manor   859-338-6572  meghan.manor@gmail.com 
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Med Surg – Float 

Adebola Adeniran  856-506-6304  tayosarah@yahoo.com 

 

3 NE 

Annette Cieri      856-302-5113  cieri.annette@yahoo.com 

Amy Murano   201-400-8192  amuggsy78@aim.com 

Claire Lowrey   609-571-2934  lowreyclaire12@gmail.com 

 

4 NW 

Jessica Posterivo  609-221-6365  pejty31@gmail.com 

 

4 NE 

 

 

5 Stokes 

 

 

7 Stokes 

 

 

Behavioral Health Unit: 6 Stokes 

Edward Scartocci, JR     609-980-1513  edwardas1@msn.com 

Jennifer Foxworth  267-229-3365  jennifer.foxworth@outlook.com 

Barbara McCandless  609-351-6783  barbaramccandless@msn.com 

 

 

Procedural/ Testing areas 

Cardiovascular-Cardiac Cath Lab 

 

Radiology 

Jen Valentin   609-304-6580  jennylvalentin@gmailcom 

  

Surgical Areas 

 

OR 

Marikay McMullen  609-304-7865  mknj77@hotmail.com 

Helen Crawford   609-605-0627  hcrawford24@comcast.net 

Lorraine Bedard  856-296-2360   Lorraine.bedard21@gmail.com 

Ronela Belasa   609-784-4997  ronelabelasa@gmail.com 

 

PACU 

Cindy Stepp   609-636-0311  steppcindy@yahoo.com 

 

MASC 

Michele Algarra  856-296-6198  juancamichele@verizon.net 

 

Endoscopy 

Kathy Ronca   609-230-7119  roncas@comcast.net 

  

mailto:hcrawford24@comcast.net
mailto:roncas@comcast.net


3 

 

 

 

SAA/SDS/SPA/PAT 

Kris Johnson   609-444-9083  reillykmj2003@gmail.com 

Cathy Coulter   856-220-9929  coulter743@comcast.net 

 

Vascular Access Device Team 

Scott Sedlock   856-313-5734   thesedfam@gmail.com 

 

Cardiac Rehab 

 

Ambulatory Infusion Room 

Wendy Donaway                  609-352-0263  Wdonaway81@comcast.net 

 

Radiation Oncology 

Jean Reed   609-468-4284          reedster4@juno.com 

Jennifer Pepe   856-685-6420  dove220@gmail.com 

 

     

Maternal Child Health 

 

L&D 

Dawn Jones   609-405-0791  mangojones@comcast.net 

     

Mother Baby Unit 

Shari Thompson  609-670-2155  smarie97@comcast.net 

  

Pediatrics/Cares 

Katherine Gruetter  609-304-0203  kategruetter@gmail.com 

 

SCN 

Donna Obrien   856-220-9170  djnicn@comcast.net 

Lora Carberry               609-280-7474   lpcarb@comcast.net 
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